

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22719-  
22720/2010

S.S. SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULJIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Singh,adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Amol B.Karande,adv.  
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the SLP as against Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 with liberty to proceed against Respondent Nos. 3 & 4. It is noted by the Office that it is defective. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no defect in the application. Office to mention what are the defects in the application.

List the matter on 8.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB