

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22719-22720/2010

S.S. SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.
The withdrawal application may be placed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar