

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22719-22720/2010

S.S. SODHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Respondent-In-Person

Mr. C.L. Chaudhary,
Respondent-in-Person
[for Respondent Nos.3 & 4]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2-3 is allowed and the petitioner is granted
leave to withdraw the special leave petitions.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master